RESOLUTION NO. 8040

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, **CALIFORNIA AMENDING PORTIONS** SECTIONS 1, 2 AND 3 OF RESOLUTION NOS. 8014 AND 8036, ADOPTED JUNE 15, 2020 AND **OCTOBER** RESPECTIVELY

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN FERNANDO DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, FIND, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That that portion of Section 2 of Resolution Nos. 8014 and 8036, adopted June 15, 2020 and October 19, 2020, respectively, as amended, be further amended by adding the following classifications, salary range numbers and salary steps to Section 2 (A) to include the respective salary for a new job classification, pursuant to the provisions of the amended Side Letter of Agreement between the City of San Fernando and SFPEA represented by SEIU Local 721, effective October 10, 2020:

	SALARY RANGE		STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E
CLASSIFICATION	NUMBER/ SCHEDULE	STEP A				

SECTION 2: Except as amended herein, all other portions of Sections 1, 2 & 3 of Resolution Nos. 8014 and 8036, adopted June 15, 2020 and October 19, 2020, respectively, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SECTION3: The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution and shall cause this Resolution and her certification to be filed in the office of the City Clerk.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of November, 2020.

Joel Fajardo

340A1699993B42E

Joel Fajardo, Mayor

ATTEST:

CERTIFICATION

I, City Clerk of the City of San Fernando, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of Resolution No. 8040 which was regularly introduced and adopted by the City Council of the City of San Fernando, California, at a regular meeting thereof held on the 2nd day of November, 2020, by the following vote of the City Council:

AYES:

Fajardo, Pacheco, Ballin, Mendoza - 4

NAYS:

None

ABSENT:

Gonzales - 1

ABSTAINED:

None

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of San Fernando, California, this 2 day of November, 2020.

Julia Fritz, City Clerk